7894208

C+ \$2,5

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sports Technologies, Inc.		05/10/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sports Technologies, LLC	
Street Address:	50 Albany Turnpike	
Internal Address:	Suite 2020	
City:	Canton	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06019	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78942083	NEWSSCOUT
Serial Number:	77028281	THE REPUBLIC OF SPORT
Serial Number:	77034514	THE REPUBLIC OF SPORT
Serial Number:	77034504	FANNATION THE REPUBLIC OF SPORT
Serial Number:	77034525	FANNATION THE REPUBLIC OF SPORT
Serial Number:	78959200	DEPTHTRACKER
Serial Number:	77034492	FANNATION
Serial Number:	77028299	FANNATION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900082072

Fax Number: (212)202-6360

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 212-484-8973

Email: patricia.olivieri@timewarner.com, paul.lee@timewarner.com

Correspondent Name: Paul A. Lee

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0739

Address Line 1: One Time Warner Center
Address Line 2: 14-256
Address Line 4: new york, NEW YORK 10019

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul A. Lee

Signature: //Paul A. Lee/

Date: 07/18/2007

Total Attachments: 2
source=sports tech inc to sports tech Ilc#page1.tif
source=sports tech inc to sports tech Ilc#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0740

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Sports Technologies, Inc. ("<u>Assignor</u>") has adopted and is using trademarks which are pending registration with the United States Patent and Trademark Office which are identified by serial numbers on the attached Schedule A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Sports Technologies, LLC ("<u>Assignee</u>") desires to acquire the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith and the registrations of the Trademarks.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor, the Assignor by these presents transfers, assigns and conveys unto the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the applications and registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the Trademarks and by the applications and registrations therefor, and, with respect to any applications filed based on 'intent-to-use,' the portion of the business to which the Trademarks relate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by a duly authorized officer of the Assignor as of this 10th day of May, 2007.

SPORTS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

By:

Christopher J. Nicholas

President

STATE OF New York)

:ss.: City of New York

COUNTY OF New York)

On May 10, 2007 before me the undersigned authority, personally appeared Christopher J. Nicholas personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

Witness my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0741

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

- 1. NewsScout, Serial Number 78942083, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 1, 2006;
- 2. The Republic of Sport, Serial Number 77028281, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2006;
- 3. The Republic of Sport, Serial Number 77034514, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2006;
- 4. FanNation The Republic of Sport, Serial Number 77034504, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2006;
- 5. FanNation The Republic of Sport, Serial Number 77034525, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2006;
- 6. DepthTracker, Serial Number 78959200, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 24, 2006;
- 7. FanNation, Serial Number 77034492, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2006; and
- 8. FanNation, Serial Number 77028299, filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 24, 2006.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003582 FRAME: 0742

RECORDED: 07/18/2007